 CY2DP818
1:8 Clock Fanout Buffer
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 198 Champion Court • San Jose, CA 95134-1709 • 408-943-2600
Document #: 38-07061 Rev. *B  Revised August 5, 2009
Features
■ Low-voltage operation VDD = 3.3V
■ 1:8 fanout
■ Operation to 350 MHz

Package Drawing and Dimensions
Figure 6.  38-Pin TSSOP (4.40 mm Body) Z38 and ZZ38
Ordering Information
Part Number Package Type Product Flow
CY2DP818ZI 38-pin TSSOP Industrial, –40° to 85°C
CY2DP818ZIT 38-pin TSSOP–Tape and Reel Industrial, –40° to 85°C
CY2DP818ZC 38-pin TSSOP Commercial, 0°C to 70°C
CY2DP818ZCT 38-pin TSSOP–Tape and Reel Commercial, 0°C to 70°C
Pb-Free
CY2DP818ZXI 38-pin TSSOP Industrial, –40° to 85°C
CY2DP818ZXIT 38-pin TSSOP–Tape and Reel Industrial, –40° to 85°C
CY2DP818ZXC 38-pin TSSOP Commercial, 0°C to 70°C
CY2DP818ZXCT 38-pin TSSOP–Tape and Reel Commercial, 0°C to 70°C
51-85151-*A
[+] Feedback
Document #: 38-07061 Rev. *B Revised August 5, 2009 Page 7 of 7